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Exhibit A
Core 2002 Service List

Description Name Notice Name Email

Counsel for Air Gas Inc & Related Entities Airgas Inc David Boyle david.boyle@airgas.com
Creditor Alternative Environmental Solutions Inc Stanley R Palowsky III stan@aesiconsulting.com

Arcadis Associate Counsel Arcadis US Inc Attn Liesl Spangler liesl.spangler@arcadis-us.com; elizabeth.spangler@arcadis-us.com
United States Attorney General Assistant United States Attorney Joseph Pantoja joseph.pantoja@usdoj.gov
Iron Mountain Information Management Inc Bartlett Hackett Feinberg PC Frank F McGinn ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com
Counsel for Regency Fields Services, LLC Brune & Richard LLP Theresa Trzaskoma & Paul Lekas ttrzaskoma@bruneandrichard.com; plekas@bruneandrichard.com
Counsel for Oracle USA Inc and Oracle Credit 
Corporation

Buchalter Nemer A Professional 
Corporation Shawn M Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to Caterpillar Financial Services 
Corporation Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Christopher Schueller christopher.schueller@bipc.com

Counsel for Mt Canaan Full Gospel Church Inc Burr & Forman LLP Robert B Rubin & D Christopher Carson brubin@burr.com; ccarson@burr.com

Counsel for Mt Canaan Full Gospel Church Inc Burr & Forman LLP John R Lehman jlehman@burr.com

Counsel to the Agent for the Debtors’ Prepetition 
Receivables Securitization Facility Cadwalader Wickersham & Taft LLP Christopher M McDermott chris.mcdermott@cwt.com
Counsel for Forest Preserve District of DuPage 
County Chapman & Cutler LLP Attn David S Barritt barritt@chapman.com
Counsel for Century Indemnity Company Cohn Baughman & Martin Brian Mahoney brian.mahoney@mclolaw.com
Transfer Agent for Common Stock Computershare Investor Services Dennis Sneyers Dennis.Sneyers@computershare.com
Counsel to the DIP Agent for the Debtors 
Proposed Prepetition/Postpetition Secured 
Lenders Cravath Swaine & Moore Robert Trust rtrust@cravath.com
Gregory E. Thomas & Candace L. Kahle; 
Counsel for Patrick Corbett Crowe & Dunlevy PC William H Hoch III & Kristin L Huffaker will.hoch@crowedunlevy.com; kristin.huffaker@crowedunlevy.com

Counsel for Century Indemnity Company Crowell & Moring LLP
Bruce J Zabarauskas & Lawrence J 
Brenner bzabarauskas@crowell.com; lbrenner@crowell.com

Counsel for Tubes Inc Crowell & Moring LLP Mark S Lichtenstein mlichtenstein@crowell.com

Counsel for Century Indemnity Company Crowell & Moring LLP
Mark D Plevin Leslie A Davis & Noah S 
Bloomberg mplevin@crowell.com; ldavis@crowell.com; nbloomberg@crowell.com

Counsel for Arcadis U.S., Inc. DiConza Law PC Attn Gerard DiConza gdiconza@dlawpc.com

Counsel for The Dow Chemical Company et al Dilworth Paxon LLP Lori A Frio lfrio@dilworthlaw.com
Secured Creditor Entergy Services Inc Alan H Katz akatz@entergy.com
Counsel for Oxbow Carbon & Minerals LLC f/k/a 
Oxbow Calcining LLC Faegre & Benson LLP Elizabeth K Flaagan eflaagan@faegre.com
Counsel for Ernst & Young LLP Foley & Lardner LLP Joanne Lee jlee@foley.com
Counsel for Ernst & Young LLP Foley & Lardner LLP John A Simon jsimon@foley.com
Counsel for Ernst & Young LLP Foley & Lardner LLP Michael P Richman mrichman@foley.com
Counsel for Union Tank Car Company Forman Holt Eliades & Ravin LLC Kim Lynch klynch@formanlaw.com
Counsel for Old Republic Insurance Company Fox Hefter Swibel Levin & Carroll, LLP Margaret M Anderson panderson@fhslc.com
Counsel for U.S. Filter Operating Services, Inc. 
n/k/a Veolia Water North America Operating 
Services, LLC Gibbons PC Dale E Barney & Mark B Conlan dbarney@gibbonslaw.com; mconlan@gibbonslaw.com
Counsel for GE Energy and GE Betz Glenn M Reisman glenn.reisman@ge.com

Counsel to LaGrange Capital Partners LP and 
LaGrange Capital Partners Offshore Fund Ltd Gold Bennett Cera & Sidener Solomon Cera scera@gbcslaw.com

Counsel for Air Liquide Large Industries US LP Halperin Battaglia Raicht LLP Christopher J Battaglia & Carrie Mitchell cbattaglia@halperinlaw.net; cmitchell@halperinlaw.net
Counsel for City of Henderson, Nevada Holland & Hart LLP Attn Risa L Wolf Smith rwolf@hollandhart.com
J Scott Douglass J Scott Douglass jsdlaw@msn.com
Counsel to WPM Group Inc John Malone PC John Malone john@johnmalonepc.com
Counsel to American International Specialty 
Lines Insurance Company Johnson & Bell Ltd Michael J Linneman linnemanm@jbltd.com
Counsel to First National Community Bank Koff Mangan Vullo Gartley & Lach PC James F Mangan jmangan@kmvglaw.com

Counsel for Southern Nevada Water Authority Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
P Bradley Oneill & Sarah Schindler 
Williams boneill@kramerlevin.com;sschindlerwilliams@kramerlevin.com

Freer ISD; Lavaca County CAD; San Isidro ISD, 
et. al. Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP Diane W Sanders austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Dallas, Gregg, Rusk, and Smith 
County, Camp CAD and City of Memphis (TN) Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com
Counsel for Harris County, Fort Bend County, 
Montgomery County, Galveston County, Cypress-
Fairbanks ISD, Kathy Independent School 
District and Jackson County Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP John P Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
Kinder Morgan Liquids Terminals, L.P. Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Patricia Williams Prewitt pprewitt@lockelord.com
Counsel for the State of Louisiana Department 
of Natural Resources Louisiana Department of Justice Ryan M Seidemann seidemann@ag.state.la.us

Counsel to LaGrange Capital Partners LP and 
LaGrange Capital Partners Offshore Fund Ltd Lowenstein Sandler PC Michael Etkin & Ira Levee metkin@lowenstein.com; ilevee@lowenstein.com
Counsel for LVI Environmental of Nevada LVI Service, Inc. Gregory G DiCarlo gdicarlo@lviservices.com
Counsel for Central Arizona Conservation Water 
District; Counsel for The Metropolitan Water 
District of Southern California Manatt Phelps Phillips LLP Benjamin Wolff III twolff@manatt.com
Counsel for Colonial Pipeline Company Maynard Cooper & Gale PC James Goyer III & Jayna Lamar jlamar@maynardcooper.com
Bowie CAD et al McCreary Velselka Bragg & Allen Michael Reed mreed@mvbalaw.com
Counsel for UBS AG Meyer Suozzi English & Klein PC Alan Marder amarder@msek.com
Counsel to the Ad Hoc Committee Of Senior 
Unsecured Noteholders Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy LLP

Dennis Dunne & David Clayton & James 
Bulger ddunne@milbank.com; dclayton@milbank.com; jbulger@milbank.com
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Missouri Department of Revenue Missouri Department of Revenue Attn Steven A Ginther sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov
Monarch Alternative Capital LP Monarch Alternative Capital LP Chun Won Yi Chunwon.Yi@Monarchlp.com

Counsel for Michael E. Carroll
Montgomery McCraken Walker & Rhoads 
LLP

Leonard A Busby Natalie D Ramsey 
Simon E Fraser & Joseph Oneil Jr

joneil@mmwr.com; lbusby@mmwr.com; nramsey@mmwr.com; 
sfraser@mmwr.com

Counsel for Marathon Oil Company Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC Mary W Koks mkoks@munsch.com

Counsel to the Superfund Section of the North 
Carolina Division of Waste Management North Carolina Department of Justice W Wallace Finlator Jr wfinlat@ncdoj.gov
Counsel for State of Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency Office of the Ohio Attorney General Michelle T Sutter michelle.sutter@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
US Trustee Office Of The United States Trustee Attn Susan Golden Esq susan.golden@usdoj.gov
Counsel for Oklahoma County Treasurer Oklahoma County Treasurer Tammy Jones Pro Se tammik@oklahomacounty.org

Counsel for Newcastle Capital Group L.P.
Olshan Grundman Frome Rosenzweig & 
Wolosky LLP Michael S Fox mfox@olshanlaw.com

Counsel to Exxaro Australia Sands Pty Ltd 
Exxarro Namakwa Sands and Yalgoo Minerals 
Pty Ltd. Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Lorraine S McGowan & Alyssa Englund lmcgowen@orrick.com; aenglund@orrick.com

Interested Party Otterbourg Steindler Houston & Rosen PC Andrew M Kramer akramer@oshr.com
Counsel for Union Pacific Railroad Company Patton Boggs LLP H Jefferson LeForce jleforce@pattonboggs.com
The Trustee for the Debtors’ 9.5% Senior 
Unsecured Notes Due 2012

Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison 
LLP Alan Kornberg akornberg@paulweiss.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison 
LLP

Alan W Kornberg Brian S Hermann & 
Elizabeth R McColm

akornberg@paulweiss.com; bhermann@paulweiss.com; 
emccolm@paulweiss.com

Committee of Unsecured Creditors Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp Attn Craig Yamaoka yamaoka.craig@pbgc.gov
Counsel for TW Metals Inc. Pepper Hamilton LLP Henry Jaffe jaffeh@pepperlaw.com
Chatham County Tax Commissioner Pick & Zabicki LLP Douglas J Pick & Eric C Zabicki dpick@picklaw.net
Counsel for the Ad Hoc Committee/Group of 
Equity Holders Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Craig Barbarosh David Crichlow & Karen 
Dine karen.dine@pillsburylaw.com

Counsel for Rio Algom Mining, LLC Polsinelli Shughart PC Anothony Merrill amerrill@polsinelli.com
Counsel for Rio Algom Mining, LLC Polsinelli Shughart PC Lucas Narducci lnarducci@polsinelli.com
Counsel for Wilmington Trust Company as 
Indenture Trustee Reed Smith LLP Eric A Schaffer eschaffer@reedsmith.com
Counsel for Wilmington Trust Company as 
Indenture Trustee Reed Smith LLP Mark D Silverschotz & Edward J Estrada msilverschotz@reedsmith.com; eestrada@reedsmith.com
Counsel for North Haven Commons 
Development LP Reid and Riege PC Carol A Felicetta cfelicetta@reidandriege.com
Counsel for CenterPoint Properties Trust Richmond Breslin LLP Barry A Erlich berlich@rb-llp.com
Equity Holder Rodney McFadden rdmcfadden@gmail.com

Counsel for Robert Y. Brown Rubenstein McCormick & Pitts PLLC Michael A Rubenstein & Alfredo Cedeno mrubenstein@oklawpartners.com; acedeno@oklawpartners.com

Counsel for Moody's Investors Service Satterlee Stephens Burke & Burke LLP
Christopher R Belmonte & Pamela A 
Bosswick cbelmonte@ssbb.com; pbosswick@ssbb.com

SEC Headquarters Securities And Exchange Commission Attn Michael Berman General Counsel secbankruptcy@sec.gov
SEC New York Regional Office Securities And Exchange Commission Mark Schonfeld Regional Director secbankruptcy@sec.gov
Counsel for Air Gas Inc & Related Entities Smith Katzenstein & Furlow Kathleen M Miller kmiller@skfdelaware.com
Counsel for US Govt, IRS, EPA Southern District of NY Matthew L Schwartz Asst US Atty matthew.schwartz@usdoj.gov
Counsel for Industrial Parts Specialties LLC Stewart Robbins LLC William Robbins wrobbins@stewartrobbins.com
Counsel for Regency Fields Services, LLC Stutzman Bromberg Esserrman & Plifka Jacob L Newton & Rachael L Stringer newton@sbep-law.com; stringer@sbep-law.com
Utility Party Tennessee Valley Authority Richard E Riggs reriggs@tva.gov
Counsel for PPG Industries, Inc The Chartwell Law Offices LLP John J Winter Esq jwinter@chartwelllaw.com
The Dow Chemical Company The Dow Chemical Company Lee H Sjoberg lhsjoberg@dow.com

Counsel for Union Tank Car Company
Thompson Coburn d/b/a Thompson Coburn 
Fagel Haber Dennis E Quaid dquaid@tcfhlaw.com; efiledocketgroup@fagelhaber.com

Conflicts Counsel to Debtors Togut Segal & Segal LLP Albert Togut & Scott Ratner seratner@teamtogut.com
Counsel for Comilog International Tucker Arensberg PC Michael A Shiner mshiner@tuckerlaw.com
Freeport-McMoRan Cooper & Gold; Counsel for 
Huntsman Corporation Vinson & Elkins LLP Alexandra Shaw Kelly akelly@velaw.com
Freeport-McMoRan Cooper & Gold Vinson & Elkins LLP John E Mitchell & Angela B Degeyter jmitchell@velaw.com; adegeyter@velaw.com
Counsel for Huntsman Corporation Vinson & Elkins LLP Jane Lee Vris jvris@velaw.com
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation & Certain of its 
Affiliates Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP Attn Melanie Gray & Lydia Protopapas melanie.gray@weil.com; lydia.protopapas@weil.com
Counsel for Toyota Motor Credit Corporation Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co LPA Scott D Fink ecfndoh@weltman.com

Counsel for ACE American Insurance Company White and Williams LLP Sedgwick M Jeanite Esq jeanites@whiteandwilliams.com
Counsel for CITGO Refining and Chemicals 
Company LP Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLP Brent C Strickland & Kristen B Perry bstrickland@wtplaw.com; kperry@wtplaw.com
Counsel for Douglas roeckner Wiseman Blackburn & Futrell James B Blackburn Jr jbbjratty@aol.com
Counsel for Safeco Insurance Company of 
America Wolff & Samson PC Attn Armen Shahinian & Karen L Gilman ashahinian@wolffsamson.com; kgilman@wolffsamson.com

Counsel for Air Liquide Large Industries US LP Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC Steven Kortanek & Michael Busenkell skortanek@wcsr.com; mbusenkell@wcsr.com
Counsel for Toyota Motor Credit Compan Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co LPA Geoffrey J Peters gpeters@weltman.com

In re Tronox Incorporated, et al., Case No. 09-10156 (ALG) Page 2 of 2


